APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Invoice #: 347021-08

To O e iact:
OBWREE Hernando County BOCC Froject:

1525 E. Jefferson Street

Brooksville, FL 34601

From Contractor: )
Ajax Paving Industries of FloridaVia Architect:

One Ajax Drive
North Venice, FL 34275
Contract For:

347021- Runway 9-27 Rehab &
Taxiway A E.- ITB
21-CG0065/DK-Hernando

Application No. 8 Distribution to :
Bill Number: 82 512023 S

Architect
Period: to 07/30/22 |::]l Contractor
Project Nos: :

Contract Date:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connaction with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is altached.

1. Original Contract Sum ..

$11,319,166.05

2 Net Change By Change Order $350,450.00
3. Contract Sum To Date $11,669,616.05
4. Total Completed and Stored To Date $10,317,422.07
5. Retainage :
“ 5.00% of Completed Work
4 $515,871.10
b 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00
Total Retainage .. .. $515,871.10
6. Total Earned Less Retainage . ... .. $9,801,550.97
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments $9,632,683.10
8. Current Payment Due . .. .. $168,867.87
Sales Tax (00000 % on 177,75565) 0.00
Current Payment Due Plus Sales Tax 168,867.87
9 Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage $1,868,065.08
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Total changes approved $350 450.00 5000
in previous months by Owner ! .
Total Approved this Month $000 $0 00
TOTALS $350,450.00 $0.00
Net Changes By Change Order $350,450.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor
for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from
the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

CONTRACTOR: Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC

Date:iD_&&o 83

State of: ;(o ("\d\q County of: ﬁ'\ ‘ lS bQ vQu \"\

Byi‘

i:l:::;nz:: 'n.:d swom to before me lhg\ 9\\/\\]5{/0- day of j UNL 202
My Commission expires: - ’ 2 A l a,}

ANGELA WIKE
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission 3 GG 357891
My Comm., Expires Jul 22, 2023
Bonded through Natiorai Notary Assn.

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, inforination, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract D ts, and the Cc

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $168,867.87

(Attach explanalion if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the
Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount cerlified.)

. Di igned by Michael Cummis
ARCHITECT: o e
Michael CUMMINGS Savapmen e, Gueconsiucion

oy TSRO .06/21/2023

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. [ssuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

COUNTY‘gEC DATION OF PAYMENT
bY: Steve Miller, Airport Manager

Om accordance with the Contract the undersigned recommends payment to the CONTRACTORage 1 of 10
of the amount due as shown. Amount Approved for Payment. $168,867.87



BKV Runway 927 Rehabilitation

CONTRACT: _ 21-CGO0SSIDK

/OTAL EARNED THIS APPLICATION :

$177.755.65

[—

one o more biling

CONTRACTOR Ajax Paving Industres of Florida, LLC. 6012023 Biling 10 100%
1302022 Cost Savinas
ron sprLCATONS T sepucaTion
e

e sora s ot Combined Py
ol oescremon wer | o | owremee | o | are o arv Tomas a roms | wcommereo [ arv romas Reransce [ronevcmie o] - roorcruse | soor use = Tocomsmpaysop | pasta [ roor anuse ronf roor aroe e | oo =
or5e 00 screou -y w27 mereanston

| s Josinon s [ ] oo fsremom 0ss [ussoom oos [ssom 010 100 [seroomce oo o oo sis50000 swosien 2000 a0 s samow|  semamso|  seso 0n|  swas s
[ [ T ———— s [ | soman fsuomom ase [ssom oos [szmom 1000 v Jswomom om0 w0 fooo 200000 omnst stomo som mn cawow| s smemer oo | s sunomoo
[ IS R — s [ ] s fsusmon oss [suosomm 0 [sratocn - T Jeoen onoon aw oo . snousse s P P s | ssarien sosnse 0| s aawoto
[ [T —— o | | wo s B - o foo 000 [ - [ = om0 0 om 0 om0 storasn oot o e sz
P [ (S———— o | | sveo oo oy o [oo o0 o fesmoon oaon o oo 122500 s00 00 000 00 w000 wonn| s om sanes sass0t0
[ [T E— o o | wn Jeweo w0 [0 o fom 1000 w s om0 w0 fuo o om0 0 o 000 om0 s s 0 w00 3000
1 | s [t v [ | s o o o o foo 010 o Jow oo oo [sesmco o0 s000 o0 000 .m0 s000 s000 000 a0 000 010
B T e — o || wo fummo s Jsnarrin ey 000 o fswarono on oo w0 Joo 1300 snsio swaon som stson ovmw| sz | smar om| s sammo
B I T — w [ | swa Jesneme o |om o0 P oo 1wmns [smosnm srornon ot o o ) ow|  semenn|  suma on| e s
1o | P01 remorny o 0 At Rt vt we s o) o || ww [mowo eson [smoote « oo o O ) roscon ww oo 100 oo o0 oo o oo ] T oo e oo
15 | [t s 1004 spicnsit e s o [ | ww [smo I o oo o0 won [0 o w0 oo = o0 o o o o0 wow| s o s im0
Y R [ — o | | o [ 0 [sa 000 o Jom oo o sz on oo w0 [ iz o 0 o 000 ot st s o e soa00
| e o o || s e oo fssomnoo o [om oo oo [ onoos w  fuo o010 s00 o0 000 sn00 010 | s a0 soner st
1 [ ronar [o2t 16,10, 8. srsd oo 51 con e s Commrr s | | | 2 fiorco Iy w [ 000 [ om0 w0 fao s st 2o o 052 s s on 0 stom 10
o | Lusa [ T, D s Joanrs P o0 w0 oo oon a0 oo o200 s P o on soras sz sza0r P s ssn0
0 | Lissa [pEWL00 6 e o termiiED WL e ot it o | o ] sase [ + Jononce o [om oo T o ocon o froo — 010 000 som s00n 00 sraannes swan o suner srsao
L I e ———— s || e Jere o Jom o [om oo o Juw oo o [ oo om0 000 0 000 w0t ot o 0 000 ot
2 | s [1020.06 10 8 o sttt oo, i oo v s comrotng | | o | s Jorrasmos o fom o fom oo o Jaoo oo asmn forians oo om0 000 o 000 om0 w0t som 0 00 som
P [ S ———— s || e [ o fom o [om Jioco o Joo = 1o fsom oo om0 00 som 000 om0 om0 om o 00 som
2 | L0072 [Pt r ittt o Lot Gt e it s |0 | e fwmen o Jue o o o0 I oo 100 [samomoo o0 s000 o0 000 sno0 s000 000 000 o0 00 000
0 | a3 [Ramor st ot soas s st st 10 Ovr s || s s o fom o o 1000 o Juo oo 1o [ ioco w010 000 0 3000 w010 sot0 0 0 000 sot0

oot o et o top Do T oo Corerets Py

a0 | Lrnre [erooeac) ey r2vaa cocy e G oo e | 15 | 0 | samos fusim o Juw o o oo I oo [ o0 s000 00 o0 .m0 s000 s000 000 o0 o0 000
B I e ——— v | e | s [ o Jom o [om fioco o Jao oo o s oo om0 000 som 000 om0 om0 om 0 00 om0
Fl T o | o | s fonom o faeo o foo ios0 o Jow = w0 [monco 000 00 3000 000 s000 00 00 000 000 3000 010
[FoTn. s o -schdie o~y 27 et o s T oo EEn e e o oo oo o e e x| s S
@ | cost Jusioin s | fsen Jsan o [ o [oo 1010 T o0 w  [oo == S0 00 000 w0 s000 00 s o] sunom ssss010
Pl T S ——— P o oo o oo 000 T frem om0 w0 fao 0 om0 000 om 3000 om0 om0 ozt s 20 st
P T v ——— s | s Josan 1 foon o foe oo B oon o oo 00 00 3000 000 s000 00 00 s s srao a0
a | roa frcmmonies o | fso fonamoo I o o 000 o [suranon on oo w  fao o om0 000 om 000 om0 ow|  wemor|  swsam|  smaom surano
| pre [ | o fues o200 o oo o foe oo o oo oo 2o [svmoco oo 00 3000 000 3000 00 0 000 000 3000 0
Py T T — o | 2o funo 1120000 s fsomn o o oo P o sano0 Jsaszro szeer s000 o0 000 o0 s000 s000 s sormn = suama
Pl ) E— w [ s frro oo o o ioc0 wars [uescrs oo LT P airsiia 010 000 o 000 010 ow|  smes|  sweae|  smors susoms
P T Se—— an | 0 fae 000 e [soaren o o 1000 e [ rocon a0 [ s om0 0 som 5000 om0 om0 s swwon | s soarso
L [ T — o [ o from 700 0 [srno0 o foe o0 s oaon oo 100 s00 00 000 o0 s000 s000 0 ssist s st
P T e ———— o | o fross 11000 0 [orsi00m o o ot B om0 w  fao 50 w010 000 0 000 010 P i o a0 st
Py ) r—— s | oo fross 15500 210 [onsoo o o 1000 v oo om0 w0 fooo - om0 000 som 3000 om0 om0 wn s a0 stta00

Pagelof3




BKV Runway 9-27 Rehabi

itation

/OTAL EARNED THIS APPLICATION :

T
PAYMENT DUE THIS APPLICATION:

$177.755.65

contracr. _ z1-cammeso PUeaToNNo -

CONTRAGTOR, Aok P st ofFlridn, L. OMEOTALGATION  aauzs A

wonCTiROUGH oo I Co

[ e
e
TEM ] Spec.No. DescRETION nr v | o price o~ v Toras Totas e Ty ToTaLs compLeTED. ToTALs RETANAGE FoOT Gruse #0OT G108 Local Total current Fantorsl FooT 61046 Tots | #0OT G1084 Total | LocaiTotar | ot Combined Pay
o = P arv @ [t arv ooy =

[ o Ao v T e T o e T I T - e R e
Crr—— o e e e = e o T T - o o
ETTr— o P o e [ - s T T T - D o] ] e
o[ ot Joomeen o [ [ e [ = o e  Jem o o o w] o]  ax] e D w  wa] e
[Trrr——— o o | ew = = e = D T - o e e
e r—— o o | s e | e o T T - e T e
o | Lrasar femitne oo ettty G g e, st Tartomestone | ey | o | s froromon o oo o foo 000 o o o U — 000 010 so00 o 0w 010 o w0
e —r— == o | ew T = P = = | = == HL = =
I I [ [+ [ s [ o oo [ |- Be [ o e P | o e [ew o]  ww] x| ee] wo]  ww]  wa]  me] ee] ]
o ] B ol ] oo v | - v we] e ] S T T =
e e e oo oo o v e e e v e o] we| ] o]

Page2of 3




TAL EARNED THIS APPLICATION . ___ $177,755.65
166.667.67

To
PAYMENT DUE THS APPLICATION:
PAY APPLICATION NO. &

BKV Runway 9.27 Rehabilfation
CONTRACT: _ 21-CGO0GSIDK ane no more biling
CONTRACTOR Ajax Paving Industris of Florda, LLC. DATE OF APPLICATION: w2025 Bilng to 100%
WORK THROUGH: 02022 I cost Savngs
[reye— s sricaron
e
e No. ‘ESCRPTION. o v | o price o v Toras. ToTas o= Ty Totas comPLETED TotAs RETANAGE [Fan eLiGmLE 1001 FOOT G1usE. FDOT G109 Local Total current Pay FAAtonl F0OT G1uss Total | FDOT G1084 Total Locai Total ‘Total Combined Pay
e e | | | = | o e @ : » @ 1 - T
Lromacs | srrsensreos BT R S| s RECXET e | SNNETEIITY 7Y TN T2 M2 MRS MTECEZE) ME I MEECECZNT) MR
Retaine: 5006778
PamentDue:  $168.867.67
FAARembursement:  $156,954.65
FDOT G1Uds Reimb. §7.93056
FDOT G1084 Rarmb 5000
LocaShare._ $1.962.64
Tota st66.667.57

Page3of 3



DBE AND SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM

SUBMIT WITH ALL
PAYMENT APPLICATIONS

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
"DBE" UTILIZATION REPORT*

NAME OF CONTACTOR - Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC

PROJECT TITLE - Runway 9-27 Rehabilitation and Taxiway A East Ext. ITB No 21-CG0065/DK

TOTAL DBE CONTRACT $ AMOUNT - $1,832,362.00
TOTAL DBE PAYMENT Y-T-D $625,434.05
TOTAL DBE % COMPLETE 34.13%
REPORT FOR THE PERIOD FROM: May 1,, 2022 TO: July 30 2022
FINAL REPORT: YES () NO (X )

List Disadvantage Business Enterprise firms utilized in connection with the above Project

Amount of Amount of
Name of DBE Firm Sub-Contract Payments this Payments to Remaining
Amount Period Date Balance
John B. Webb & Associates $100,000.00 $0.00 65,891.55 $34,108.45
OnGrade Contracting, Inc. $1,350,000.00 -$71,928.45 401,136.00  $948,864.00
Sunbelt Sod & Grading $322,362.00 $0.00 145,848.50 $176,513.50
TTCS, Inc. $60,000.00 $0.00 12,558.00 $47,442.00
Total $1,832,362.00 ($71,928.45) $625,434.05
Report Prepared by: Patricia Moore, Contractor Administrator
(Name & Title)
Runway 9-27 Rehabilitation and Taxiway A East Ext. ITB
No 21-CG0065/DK
DBE June-23



